September Liturgical Calander 2025

'Monday, September 1
' Monday of the Twenty-second week in
Ordinary Time

Wednesday, September 3
Saint Gregory the Great, pope and doctor -
Memorial

| Friday, September 5
St. Teresa of Calcutta
| First Friday - Devotion to Sacred Heart
' Divine Mercy Chaplet @3pm

Monday, September 15 |
Our Lady of Sorrows - Memorial ‘

Tuesday, September 16
Saints Cornelius, pope and martyr, and
Cyprian, bishop and martyr - Memorial

"Saturday. September 6
First Saturday- Blessed Virgin Mary
Mass @ St Mary’s in Onset at 9am

{ Sunday, September 7
| Twenty-third Sunday in Ordinary Time

— - — ——

' Saturday, September 20 =
Saint Andrew Kim Tae-gén, Priest, Paul

' Chéng Ha-sang, martyr, and
companions, martyrs - Memorial

Suh_day. Sopte_ndﬂ_:er 21
' Twenty-fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time

'Monday, September 8
Birth of the Virgin Mary - Feast

Tuesday, September 23
Saint Pius of Peitrelcina, priest -
Memorial

Tuesday, September 9 .
Saint Peter Claver, priest - Memorial

Saturday, September 27
Saint Vincent de Paul, priest - Memorial |

fhursday, September 11
Let us remember them....

'Friday, September 12
! Most Holy Name of Mary - Opt. Memorial

Sunday, September 28
Twenty-sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time

‘Monday, September29
Michael, Gabriel, and Raphael, |
archangels - Feast i

|

Saturday, September 13
Saint John Chrysostom, bishop and doctor -
Memorial

—

Tuesday, Sopt&nber 30 |'
' Saint Jerome, priest and doctor - Memorial |




